SIW SERIES 15 AND 30 WATTS
WWW.WALLINDUSTRIES.C O M1 603 778 2300
15 AND 30 WATTS - SIW SERIES
Ultra-Wide Input, Triple Output Protection
FEATURES
• Ultra-Wide Input Voltage Range (4:1)
• LC Network Input Filter
• Six-Sided Shielding

Operating Temperature (case)........................-25 to +85°C
Storage Temperature....................................-55 to +100°C
Humidity (non-condensing)........................20% - 95% R.H.
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shielding..............................................................Six-sided
Weight......................................................................7.5 oz.
Case Material......................................Black coated metal
...........................................with non-conductive baseplate
Due to advances in technology, specifications subject to change without
notice.
15 AND 30 WATTS SIW SERIES
2WWW.WALLINDUSTRIES.C O M 603 778 2300
Input Output Output  Current Over Voltage Model Model Model
Voltage Voltage (mA) Protection Number Number Number
(VDC) (VDC) 15W 25W 30W (VDC) 15 Watts 25 Watts 30 Watts
9 - 36 3.3 7575 5.1 SIW24S3.3-25
5 3000 6000 6.8 SIW24S5-15 SIW24S5-30
12 1250 2500 15 SIW24S12-15 SIW24S12-30
15 1000 2000 18 SIW24S15-15 SIW24S15-30
24 1250 27 SIW24S24-30
48 630 51 SIW24S48-30
±5 1500 3000 6.8 SIW24D5-15 SIW24D5-30
±12 625 1250 15 SIW24D12-15 SIW24D12-30
±15 500 1000 18 SIW24D15-15 SIW24D15-30
+5/±12 4000/420 6.8/15 SIW24T12-30
+5/±15 4000/340 6.8/18 SIW24T15-30
20-75 3.3 7575 5.1 SIW48S3.3-25
5 3000 6000 6.8 SIW48S5-15 SIW48S5-30
12 1250 2500 15 SIW48S12-15 SIW48S12-30
15 1000 2000 18 SIW48S15-15 SIW48S15-30
24 1250 27 SIW48S24-30
48 630 51 SIW48S48-30
±5 1500 3000 6.8 SIW48D5-15 SIW48D5-30
±12 625 1250 15 SIW48D12-15 SIW48D12-30
±15 500 1000 18 SIW48D15-15 SIW48D15-30
+5/±12 4000/420 6.8/15 SIW48T12-30
+5/±15 4000/340 6.8/18 SIW48T15-30
PIN CONNECTIONS
Single* Dual Triple
1 -Vin - Vin - Vin
2 +Vin +Vin +Vin